07-24-2000



101411090

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

1 22 PH 12: 25

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
TRADEMARKS ONLY

TRADEMARKS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).  Submission Type  Conveyance Type
New Signment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document Reel # Frame #  Other  Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 06/20/2000  Change of Name
Conveying Party  X Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name Barnstead Thermolyne Corporation 06/20/2000
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other
x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Ormco Corporation
DBA/AKA/TA
Composed of
Address (line 1) 1717 West Collins Avenue
Address (line 2)
Address (line 3) Orange California 92867
City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  Other Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  724/2000 NTHAI1 00000057 500300 1599464  FC:481

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document an gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027 Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	epresentative Name and Add	ess Enter for the first F	Receiving Party only.
Name [			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	ent Name and Address <sub>Area C</sub>	ode and Telephone Number	(414) 274-6603
Name [	Kelly C. Scott		
Address (line 1)	Sybron International	Corporation	
Address (line 2)	411 East Wisconsin Av	enue	
Address (line 3)	Suite 2400		
Address (line 4)	Milwaukee, WI 53202		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of including any attachments.	the attached conveyance d	ocument # 2
Enter either the	Application Number(s) or Reg	tration Number (DO NOT ENTER B	
Irac	lemark Application Number(s)	1599464	stration Number(s) 1747092
		1100113	
			1208055 1392903
		805280	1096605 1208045
Number of I	roperties Enter the total numb	per of properties involved.	# 15
Fee Amoun	Fee Amount for Prop	erties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	<b>390.00</b>
	f Payment: Enclosed [	Deposit Account X	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 500300			
	Authoriz	ation to charge additional fees	: Yes No X
Statement a	nd Signature		
attac	e best of my knowledge and belief, the hed copy is a true copy of the original ated herein.		
Kelly (	C. Scott	Seld Scot	+ 6/21/50
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK** 

Conveying Enter Additional	Party Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attack.	Execution Date
Name	Erie Scientific Company	Month Day Year 06/20/2000
Formerly		
Individua	General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation	Association
Other		
X Citizensh	nip State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	
Receiving I	Party Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name	Ormco Corporation	
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1)	1717 West Collins Avenue	
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)	Collinge California	92867
Individu X Corporat	assignment an not domiciled in appointment of appoi	Zip Code be recorded is an d the receiving party is n the United States, an f a domestic should be attached
Other	(Designation m	nust be a separate n the Assignment.)
X Citizens	hip/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	
		ional numbers attached
	ne Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	
Irac	demark Application Number(s)  Registration Numb  1650669  1157933	er(s) 1143232
		1184598

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 002106 FRAME: 0793** 

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	X Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Kerr Corporation	06/20/2000
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization	Delaware
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Ormco Corporation	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 1717 West Collins Av	venue
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Orange	California 92867 State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership  X Corporation Association  Other	Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion Delaware
Trademark Application Number(s) or R	legistration Number(s)    Wark if additional numbers attached registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)
Trademark Application (tallisor(e)	1650669 1157933 1143232
	1152879 1176005 1184598

### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party  Enter Additional Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attack.	ched Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name Nalge Nunc International Corporation	06/20/2000
Formerly Nalge Company	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation	Association
Other	
X Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	
Receiving Party  Enter Additional Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name Ormco Corporation	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address(line 1) 1717 West Collins Avenue	
Address (line 2)	
	92867
x Corporation Association Association assignment and not domiciled in appointment of representative:	Zip Code be recorded is an If the receiving party is If the United States, an If a domestic If the United States is a domestic If the American is a domestic
	the Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	onal numbers attached
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number	-
1650669 1157933	1143232
1152879 1176005	1184598

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002106 FRAME: 0795

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	x Mai	k if additional names of	conveying parties attac	Execution Date
Name Sybron Inter	national Corpora	tion		Month Day Year 06/20/2000
Formerly				
Individual General	Partnership Limited	Partnership X	Corporation	Association
Other		4-1		
X Citizenship State of Incorpor	ation/Organization Wis	consin		
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party	Mark if ad	ditional names of receivi	ng parties attached	
Name Ormco Corp	oration			
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 1717 West	Collins Avenue			
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Orange		California	9	2867
City  State/Country  Zip Code  Individual  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
Control	Emile	a Partnersnip	assignment and	the receiving party is
X Corporation Assoc	,	a Partnersnip	assignment and not domiciled in appointment of a	the receiving party is the United States, an a domestic
	,	a Partnersnip	assignment and not domiciled in appointment of a representative s (Designation mu	the receiving party is the United States, an a domestic hould be attached
X Corporation Assoc	iation	laware	assignment and not domiciled in appointment of a representative s (Designation mu	the receiving party is the United States, an a domestic hould be attached ast be a separate
X Corporation Assoc  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation Number Application Number Numb	ration/Organization De	laware	assignment and not domiciled in appointment of a representative s (Designation mu document from the state of	the receiving party is the United States, an a domestic hould be attached ast be a separate the Assignment.)
X Corporation Assoc  Other  X Citizenship/State of Incorpor  Trademark Application Number of the Trademark Application Number of the Trademark Application	ration/Organization Dember(s) or Registration	laware on Number(s) umber (DO NOT ENTER	assignment and not domiciled in appointment of a representative s (Designation mu document from the X)  Mark if addition as the BOTH numbers for the	the receiving party is the United States, an a domestic hould be attached ist be a separate the Assignment.)  onal numbers attached same property).
X Corporation Assoc  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation Number Application Number Numb	ration/Organization Dember(s) or Registration	laware on Number(s) umber (DO NOT ENTER	assignment and not domiciled in appointment of a representative s (Designation mu document from the SOTH numbers for the egistration Numbers	the receiving party is the United States, an a domestic hould be attached ist be a separate the Assignment.)  onal numbers attached same property).
X Corporation Assoc  Other  X Citizenship/State of Incorpor  Trademark Application Number of the Trademark Application Number of the Trademark Application	ration/Organization Dember(s) or Registration	laware On Number(s) Imber (DO NOT ENTER Re 1650669	assignment and not domiciled in appointment of a representative s (Designation mudocument from a second market)  X Mark if addition to the egistration Number 1157933	the receiving party is the United States, an a domestic hould be attached ist be a separate the Assignment.)  onal numbers attached same property).  r(s)  1143232
X Corporation Assoc  Other  X Citizenship/State of Incorpor  Trademark Application Number of the Trademark Application Number of the Trademark Application	ration/Organization Dember(s) or Registration	laware on Number(s) umber (DO NOT ENTER	assignment and not domiciled in appointment of a representative s (Designation mu document from the SOTH numbers for the egistration Numbers	the receiving party is the United States, an a domestic hould be attached ist be a separate the Assignment.)  onal numbers attached same property).
X Corporation Assoc  Other  X Citizenship/State of Incorpor  Trademark Application Number of the Trademark Application Number of the Trademark Application	ration/Organization Dember(s) or Registration	laware On Number(s) Imber (DO NOT ENTER Re 1650669	assignment and not domiciled in appointment of a representative s (Designation mudocument from a second market)  X Mark if addition to the egistration Number 1157933	the receiving party is the United States, an a domestic hould be attached ist be a separate the Assignment.)  onal numbers attached same property).  r(s)  1143232
X Corporation Assoc  Other  X Citizenship/State of Incorpor  Trademark Application Number of the Trademark Application Number of the Trademark Application	ration/Organization Dember(s) or Registration	laware On Number(s) Imber (DO NOT ENTER Re 1650669	assignment and not domiciled in appointment of a representative s (Designation mudocument from a second market)  X Mark if addition to the egistration Number 1157933	the receiving party is the United States, an a domestic hould be attached ist be a separate the Assignment.)  onal numbers attached same property).  r(s)  1143232
X Corporation Assoc  Other  X Citizenship/State of Incorpor  Trademark Application Number of the Trademark Application Number of the Trademark Application	ration/Organization Dember(s) or Registration	laware On Number(s) Imber (DO NOT ENTER Re 1650669	assignment and not domiciled in appointment of a representative s (Designation mudocument from a second market)  X Mark if addition to the egistration Number 1157933	the receiving party is the United States, an a domestic hould be attached ist be a separate the Assignment.)  onal numbers attached same property).  r(s)  1143232
X Corporation Assoc  Other  X Citizenship/State of Incorpor  Trademark Application Number of the Trademark Application Number of the Trademark Application	ration/Organization Dember(s) or Registration	laware On Number(s) Imber (DO NOT ENTER Re 1650669	assignment and not domiciled in appointment of a representative s (Designation mudocument from a second market)  X Mark if addition to the egistration Number 1157933	the receiving party is the United States, an a domestic hould be attached ist be a separate the Assignment.)  onal numbers attached same property).  r(s)  1143232

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002106 FRAME: 0796

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Assignment is made this day of day of the first day

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of the Trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Assignee desires to acquire said Trademarks and the registrations thereof, and the business and goodwill of the business in connection with the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee, its entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks and the registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks, and its entire right, title and interest in and to any and all claims and demands it may have, at law or in equity, for past infringement of said Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed and sealed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

BY:

John Buono Assistant Treasurer

STATE OF WISCONSIN

) SS

COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE)

JOHN BUONO, to me known to be the Assistant Treasurer of BARNSTEAD THERMOLYNE CORPORATION, ERIE SCIENTIFIC COMPANY, KERR CORPORATION, NALGE NUNC INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION (f/k/a NALGE COMPANY), ORMCO CORPORATION and SYBRON INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, personally appeared before me this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2000, and acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing Assignment of Trademarks on behalf of the above mentioned companies, and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public, State of Wisconsin

My Commission expires: April 15, 2001

lj4534lj

#### EXHIBIT "A"

#### TRADEMARK

MARK	U.S. REGISTRATION NO.	SYBRON DOCKET
AEZ	1,599,464	DO93-1345-40996
BRITE GEAR	1,688,358	DO93-1485-40997
CLINICAL IMPRESSIONS	1,747,092	DO93-1547-40998
D-RECT	1,100,113	DO95-4237-41277
FORCE 9	1,208,055	DO95-4264-41278
MINI DIAMOND	1,392,903	DO93-1469-40997
ORMCO	805,280	DO95-4232-41277
ORMESH	1,096,605	DO95-4257-41278
PAR	1,208,045	DO95-4263-41278
PEERLESS	1,650,669	DO95-4266-41278
POWER TUBE	1,157,933	DO95-4260-41278
RESPOND	1,143,232	DO95-4258-41278
SYSTEM 1	1,152,879	DO95-4259-41278
TMA	1,176,005	DO95-4261-41278
ULTIMA	1,184,598	DO95-4262-41278

lj4534lj

Please date stamp and return the enclosed self-addressed stamped acknowledgment card. If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Kelly C. Scott, Corporate Counsel at (414) 274-6603. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Minda K. Jansen
Linda K. Jansen

Legal Assistant

enclosures

LJ4542LJ.LTR

**RECORDED: 06/22/2000**